
ILOILO II ETECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

8rgy. Cauayan, Pototan, lloilo, Philippines
Tel#{O33) 529-8658/ 529-8063 Fax, (033) 529-8981 E mail: ogm_ileco2@yahoo.com.ph

o

INVITATION TO BID
(April 14,2023)
ITB No. 2023-08

The lloilo ll Electric Cooprative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested bidders to
participate in and bid for the hereunder contract:

Lot
No.

Description ot Materials Quantity

Approved Budget
for the ContrEct

(ABc)
VAT lnclusive

1 Pole Line Hardwaae '1 lot Php 5,235,300.00 Php 5,000.00 60 cD

2 Steel Pole 1 lot Php 27,975 000.00 Php 25,000.00 120 CD

r r'y,!JJv,vw.vu

4 Fuse link 1 lot Php 2,548,900.00 60 cD

5 Fuse Cut-out and Arrester 1 lot Php 985,000.00 Php'1,000.00 60 cD

Conduclor 1 lot Php'18,s00,000.00 Php 20,000.00 90 cD

7 Wre, Distribution Ties & Grips 1 lot Php 1,578,00O.00 Php 2,000.00 60 cD

I Armor and Splice 1 lot Php 3,000.00 90 cD

Compression Connector 1 lot Php 1,986,500.00 Php 2,000.00 90 CD

10 1 lot Php 2 456,000.00 Php 3,000.00 90 cD

11 Capacitor 1 lot Php 1,750.000.00 Php 2,000.00 90 cD

Php 900,000 00 Php 1,000.00 90 cD

Delivery Period
(calendar days
f.om receipt of

Purshase Order)

12 Grounding Cusier, 3ph 1 lot

PrB.tid Conference
Deadline of submission and receipt of bids

Source of Fund: 2023 Cash General Fund

Bidding schedule will be as follows:
lssuance of Bid Documents Aptil 17 to May '17, 2023

(6:00 AM - 5:00 PM, working days)
April 27, 2023 (9:00 AM)
May 17, 2023 (9:30 AM) at
ILECO ll Headquarters Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, lloilo
May 17, 2023 (10:00 AM)Op€ning of Bids

lnteresled bidders may attend the prebidding conterence and opening of bids at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Ceu-ayan,
Pstotan, lloilo or may join through a video conferencing via Zoom Meeting.

Bidding will be conducled through public bidding procedures using non{iscretionary "pass,/fail' criterion as specified in the
Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplmed Bidding Proc€dures for Electric Cooperative IRR-RA 10531 (201n.

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll) reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare failure of bidding, not
award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For further inquiries you may contact our ILECO ll BAC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynette Sortigosa during office hours at mobile
number 090t242-3873, Tel No. (033) 529-8063 loc.1'l Fax No. (033) 529-8981 or email us at ileco2bac@yahoo.com..t

-""{ilr lU-t, a, \
mA uf4 P. PADTLLhT
Chaimhn. Bids and Awards Committee

Name of Contract: Suoply and Deliverv of Elect cal Distribution Materials and Eouioment

Bid Document Fee
(Non-Refundable)

Php 3,000.00

PhD 2,150.250.00

lnsulator

Gomplete set of bidding documents may be secured upon payment of non-refundable bidding fee. Soff copy of the bidding
documents will be provided via e-mail together with the Meeting lD or Link.


